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Individually and as Owner of: AND DEFAULT ORDER

Respondent.

1 INTRODUCTION
THIS MATTER, arises out of the Statement of Charges issued by the Executive Director of
| the Washington State Board of Accountancy (hereinafter Board) on The
Statement of Charges alleges that ‘hereinafter Respondent) violated the provisions
of RCW 18.04. Respondent has failed to answer or otherwise respond to the Statement of Charges.
THIS MATTER having come before the Board upon the motion of

Assistant Attorney General; Respondent having failed to answer or
otherwise respond to the Statement of Charges; the Board having reviewed the records herein and
the Declaration of Fxecutive Director, and being advised in the premises,

makes the following;
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3.7 Failure to cooperate with the Board by failing to furnish any papers or documents requested or -

ordered by the Board is a violation of RCW 18.04.295(9)(a).

3.8 Failure of a firm to comply with the requirements of this chapter or board rule is a violation of

RCW 18.04.305(4). Respondent firm was not enrolled in a board-approved peer review

program as required by WAC 4-30-130,

3.9 Fraud or deceit in renewing a license is basis for Board discipline under WAC 4-30-142(2).

3.10 Such conduct constitutes grounds for Board discipline under RCW 18.04,295 and chapter

18.04 RCW,

4 FINAL ORDER

Based upon the above Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, the Board hereby makes

the following Order: ‘

4,1 Respondent’s individual and firm CPA licenses to practice public accounting are hereby

' REVOKED.

4.2 The Board will not consider Respondent qualified as a new initial applicant unless, prior to the

time of application, Respondent:

4,21
4.2.2

423

424

4.2.5

Pays a fine in the amount of $5,000 to the Board.

Reimburses the Board in the amount of $1,000 for legal and investigative costs.

1las not otherwise violated any prﬁvisions of chapters 18.04 RCW and/or Titie 4 WAC
since the date of revocation,

Retakes and passes the CPA examination.

Satisfies all applicable provisions of WAC 4-30-126, and any other requirements

imposed by the Board s a condition for licensure.
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